

Est of final Bill of Mason Work

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction of road of 270000 from CMDY road to Karkar leaders MR (3054)					
Name of Agency:- Shri Ash Kumar Prasad					
Address:- 08019, Harkany					
Post:- Siron, Bikaner					
Agreement No. & Dated					
06/507/2023-24/16.08.23					
Dated 16/08/2023					
Agreement Amount of Mason Work					
Rs 1,24,70,513 = ₹					
Agreement Amount of Mason Work					
Rs 32,72,156 = ₹					
Agreement Rate					
10% below					
Date of work start					
16/08/2023					
Date of work completion					
15/05/2024					
Actual completion date					
31/01/2024					

Continuation

Part of final Bill of Materials work

Abstract of Cost

22

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① providing & fixing of Laboratory & Maratoomu Board.					
V.T.M.B & P- 2					
Qty - 3 NM					
② R 11,627.40/cum R 34,882=					
② Jungle clearing & grubbing of road land.					
V.T.M.B & P- 2					
Area - 0.61 Hectare					
③ R 72,697.86/Hecta R 44,346=					
③ providing dry lean Cement concrete slab					
V.T.M.B & P- 2					
Qty - 7.7743					
④ R 4986.31/m ³ R 38,744=					
④ cost of Cement concrete pavement M30					
V.T.M.B & P- 3					
Qty - 240.60 m ³					
⑤ R 9885.80/m ³ R 23,72,592=					
⑤ E/W in excavation in open form & rock.					
V.T.M.B & P- 3					
Qty - 109.15943					
⑥ R 383.28/m ³ R 41,838=					

Continuation

C = 25,32,402=

B.F. Rs 25,32,102 = ₹

23

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ Local sand for masonry for 1/2 m					
for masonry for 1/2 m					
V.T.M.B & P-4					
Qty - 2.024 m ³					
⑦ R 591.17/m ³ R					1197 = ₹
⑦ RCC M15 for 1/2 m					
for masonry.					
V.T.M.B & P-4					
Qty - 15.227 m ³					
⑧ R 8217.95/m ³ R					1,25,135 = ₹
⑧ Brick masonry work					
with 1:4 C.M. for 1/2 m.					
V.T.M.B & P-5					
Qty - 63.407 m ³					
⑨ R 6196.80/m ³ R					3,92,920 = ₹
⑨ Brick masonry work					
with 1:4 C.M. for sub structure					
V.T.M.B & P-5					
Qty - 69.196 m ³					
⑩ R 6861.61/m ³ R					4,74,796 = ₹
⑩ providing RCC M20					
for sub-structure					
V.T.M.B & P-6					
Qty - 4.428 m ³					
⑪ R 9062.82/m ³ R					40,130 = ₹

Continuation

C.O. - 35,66,580 = ₹

B. f. R. 35,66,580 = w

24

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measure				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) Bricks for Paving on Plot					
Walls & Caps.					
V.T.M. B & P - 6					
Qty - 15.00 M ²					
(12) Supply of H/V Sp. Lath					
in super splay etc					
V.T.M. B & P - 8					
Qty - 1.156 M.T					
(13) Providing RCC M25					
in Deck Slab					
V.T.M. B & P - 9					
Qty - 8.01 M ³					
(14) Supply of H/V Sp. Lath					
in Deck Slab					
V.T.M. B & P - 10					
Qty - 15.00 M ²					
(15) Brick Masonry Work					
1:3 Cement Mortar					
V.T.M. B & P - 11					
Qty - 4.32 M ³					
(16) Brick Masonry Work					
1:3 Cement Mortar					
V.T.M. B & P - 12					
Qty - 27.447 M ³					

Continuation

Continuation
C.O. - John R. 37,70,239 =

B.F.B. 37,70,237 = 0

26

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) providing deep Rats					
V.T.M. B & P - 9					
Qty - 12 NW					
(17) 15 my thick Cement					
plaster 1:1:4					
V.T.M. B & P - 10					
Area - 120.235 sq					
(18) 238.46/m ² R 28, 671 = 0					
(19) 1.50 my thick Cement					
plaster 1:1:4					
V.T.M. B & P - 11					
Area - 29.76 sq					
(20) 68.35/m ² R 2034 = 0					
(21) 2849.86/m ² R 2,99,235 = 0					
(22) providing flooring					
W.B.M. 60-2.50 B.T.					
V.T.M. B & P - 13					
Qty - 90.06 m ³					
(23) 6082.65/m ² R 5,47,803 = 0					

Continuation

C.O. of R 46,53,999 = 0

B.F.B 46,53,999 = ∞

26

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21) providing & laying of W.B.M. 68-3 in B.T. 308/100 V.T. 4.B & P-14 C/F - 111.94 m ²					
(1) R 5680.42/m ² R 6,35,866 = ∞					
(22) providing & laying of concrete coat with RS-1 V.T. 4.B & P-15 Area - 1492.53 m ²					
(1) R 60.95/m ² R 90,970 = ∞					
(23) providing & laying of tack coat with RS-1 V.T. 4.B & P-15 Area - 1492.53 m ²					
(1) R 20.95/m ² R 31,269 = ∞					
(24) providing & laying 20 mm thick close graded porphyx carpet (M.S.S.) V.T. 4.B & P-16 Area - 1492.53 m ²					
(1) R 300.97/m ² R 4,49,207 = ∞					
(25) providing tack coat with Bitumen emulsion RS-1 (H.W.P. width) V.T. 4.B & P-16 Area - 9937.50 m ²					
(1) R 17.48/m ² R 1,73,708 = ∞					

Continuation

C.O. - R 60,35,019 = ∞

B.T.-R 6035.019 =

27

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
②⑥ providing & casting of 25mm thick concrete base for survey coordinate					
V.T.M.B & P-17					
Qty - 248.44 m ³					
@ R 16.1		16.23/m ³			R 40,03,916 =
②⑦ Road marking on B.T. & C.C. pavement surface					
V.T.M.B & P-17					
Qty - 610.00 m					
@ R 825.75/m					R 5,03,708 =
②⑧ Cost of basket shoulder bed 100m					
V.T.M.B & P-18					
Qty - 1281.00 m					
@ R 262.06/m					R 3,35,699 =
②⑨ providing & fixing of RCC M15 K.M. post					
V.T.M.B & P-18					
Qty - 3 m					
@ R 3279.77/each					R 9839 =
③⑩ providing & fixing of RCC M15 200m post					
V.T.M.B & P-18					
Qty - 13 m					
@ R 891.92/each					R 11,595 =

Continuation

C.C. total R 1,08,99,776 =

B.F. Rs 1,08,99,776=

28

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(31) providing & fixing of Direction & place identification Board.				

V.T.M.B & P-19

Qty - 1.92 m

@ Rs 15,091.13/m Rs 28,975=

(32) providing & fixing

of 600mm Equilateral Board

V.T.M.B & P-19

Qty - 8 Nos

@ Rs 4548.00/each Rs 36,368=

(33) providing & fixing

of 600mm circular Board

V.T.M.B & P-19

Qty - 4 Nos

@ Rs 4464.73/each Rs 17,859=

(34) providing & fixing of

600mm x 450mm size

rectangular Board

V.T.M.B & P-19

Qty - 4 Nos

@ Rs 4320.99/each Rs 17,284=

(35) fixing Boundary

posts.

V.T.M.B & P-20

Qty - 192 Nos

@ Rs 738.81/each Continuation Rs 1,41,852=

C.O. - Rs 1,11,42,114=

B.F R 1,11, 12,114 = 10

29

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(36) providing new lettered and figure on any shade					
V.T.M.B & P - 20					
Qty - 10 56 cm ² Rmpt					
Q R 0.72/cm ² R					760 = 2
(37) Brick masonry work with 1:4 cm of plaster					
V.T.M.B & P - 20					
Qty - 5.76 m ³					
Q R 6353.55/m ³ R					36,596 = 2
(38) 15 mm thick Cement plaster with 1:4 cm					
V.T.M.B & P - 21					
Area - 40.32 m ²					
Q R 238.46/m ² R					9615 = 2
(39) providing two camps					
empty point					
V.T.M.B & P - 21					
Area - 36.90 m ²					
Q R 127.28/m ² R					4632 = 2
(40) planting of trees by the road side					
V.T.M.B & P - 21					
Qty - 266 No					
Q R 1230.09/cach R					3,27,204 = 2

Continuation

C.O. for R 1,15, 20,921 = 10

Continuation

P.T.O

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Final certificate					
Certified that Major					
Construction work has been					
Completed as per specification					
of direction of G/D					
Dated 31/01/2024					
Major					
work					
will be start from					
Dated 01/02/2024					
31/01/2024					
31/01/2024					

1 Stand	Final on	A/c
Total value of work done	72493632	
GST work value done -	60919022	

5% SD	3	62	468	=
1% ST		72	494	=
1% CST		60	919	=
1% SGT		60	919	=
1% Lab CSS		60	919	=
Royalty	2	26	864	=
SF	1	45	000	=
Totalled	9	89	583	=
BY CFMS	62	59	780	=
Total	72	49	363	=

Passed for RS-72493632 (Rupees
Seventy two lacs forty nine
thousand three hundred sixty three
only)

Continuation
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R. M. D. WORKS DIVISION
SHAN-1 15.2.24